2.09.2 Exploded View

6.003.012.062

6.213.2!8.001\
6.006.001.009

6.014.001.022 6.006.002.026

8.133.209.2 /1
AL 211

700.701.224 2.09.2 -1 07.1992



6.202.081.000

A1
6.202.632.001 / ‘

éz@\:tnaosma

(I

, I
6.301.004.000 6.202.846.001 6.001.079.100

N

i

|

6.015.001.207"
ﬁﬂ!S,mI,ZJb

/ 6.301.021.000

+ 6.301.020.000 wn.u\

6.016.001.028 Bigck
*. g&

fs:aos.m.oog-gzg
]

g g

[
i
6.301.045.001
6.301.002.000

.015.001.206

6.015.001.205(F)

6.015.001.204
~

6.202.849.001

6.000.201.499 —

¢

8.133.209.2 /2
RL 211

700.701.224 2.09.2-2 07.1992



6.236.098.000 ———

6.213.269.001

6.011.001.577
6.236.008.001 6.000.236.018
6.236.009.001
/ ﬁ 134,
6.011.001.090— ? / /

6.011.031.00 | b_/ 6.209,567.001
— ) - ! 6.236,086.000—

g '}E;’j 4
I~ <3|
s‘oaa‘zas.ms—@ﬁ’k .lé((!-»/ ’:/ }Z@\%

6.000. m.a:z—@ﬁ* A 6.001,128.026
6.213.220.000 B 6.211.772.000
—6,019.033.250
6.236.043.001 3
6.011.001.071_ — 6.001.043.010 B
6.236.012.001 5
[§—6.236.023.001
-~

6.011.007.071

e
\F—6.001.043.011

f

6.213.270.001
6.006.015.001

6.236.005.001
6.203.152.001

6.203.153.001
6.002.005.005 6.203.151.001
|
6.0 fs.wa.ms./—-—-d

6.015.001.227

6.015.001.217~._

6.015.001.216— )

I
€
6.015.004.215—E

6.015.001.214—

5.0/5.001.213—@

NP
/‘:

6.015.001.218 —

6.264.007.001 -
6.213.326.001 //
-~
-~

6.015.001.012
6.213.275.001\@

8.133.209.2 /3

AL 211

%

700.701.224 2.09.2-3 07.1992



2.09.3

Artikelnr

8.133.203.211

6. 100. 201. 439
6. 000. 202, 262
6. 000, 205. 030
6. 000. 236, 017
6. 001. 001. 002
6. 001,001,003
6. 001. 003, 002
€. 001. 003. 007

B. 001. 003. 003

Service Liste

Description
Lwschreibung

RL 211 BONAMAT 20y (D)
FLOW BOILER MONDO/MATIC 1300W
DURCHLAUFERHITZER MO/MAT 1900W

HATERTANK MATIC
WASSERBEHAELTER MATIC

CONNECTION TUBE
RNSCHLUSS-SCHLAUCH

TEMPERATURE SENSDR HWA
TEMPERATURSENSOR HwA

NUT M& (10 PCS)
MUTTER M4 (10 §T.)
NUT M3 {10 PCS)
MUTTER M3 (10 6T.)

CYL.HEADSCREW M3X8 (10 PCS)
IYL.KOPFSCHR. M3x8 (10 ST.)

CYLINDERHEAD SCREW M4X8(10PCS)
IYL. KOPFSCHRAUBE MAX8 (10 ST.)

CYL.HEAD SCREW M4X16 (10 PCS)
ZYL. KOPF SCHRAUBE MaX{6(10 ST)

Definition
Dmschrijving

KL 211 EONAMAT 220y (D)
CHAUFFE EARU MONDO/MATIC  (300W
DOORSTRODMELEMENT MONDO/MATIC

RESERVOIR D'EAU MATIC
HATERRESERVOIR

TUYARU RACCORD
RANSLUITSLANG

TENTACULE HWA
TEMPERATULRSENSOR

ECROU Ma (L0 PCS)
MOER M4 (10 5T.)

ECROU M3 (10 PC8)
MOER M3 (10 5T

VIS A TETE CYL. M3X@ (10 PCS)
CIL.KOPSCHR M3 X 8 RVS 304

VIS A TETE CYL. M4XB  (10PCS)
CILINDERKOPSCHRDEF M4X8(10 ST)

VIS A TETE CYL. M4XL6 (10 PCS)
CILINDERKDPSCHROEF M4X16(10ST)

6.001.011.01¢ WASHER M4 (10 PCS) RONDELLE M4 (10 PC5)
SCHLIESSRING M4 (10 5T.) SLUITRING M4 ST VERZ DIN 9021
6. 001. 041. 002 WASHER M3 (10 PCS) RONDELLE M3 (10 PCS)
SCHLIESSRING M3 (10 8T.) SLUITRINS M3 NYLON
6.001. 041,003 INSLLATOR RING M4 (10 PCS) RONDELLE Mé (10 PCS)
SCHLIESSRING M4 (10 ST.) SLUITRING M4 (10 5T.)
6.001.043.010 TUBE CLAMP 14 MM (3 PCS) SERRELR 14 MM (3 PCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 14 MM (5 ST) SLANGKLEM 14 MM {3 a1
6. 001. 043,011 TUEE CLAMP (7 MM (5 PCS) SERRELIR 17 MM (5 FCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 17 MM (5 ST) SLANGKLEM 17 »M (3 6T.)
£.004.071.002 SPRING RING M4 {10 PCS) BAGUE-RESSORT M4 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M4 (10 5T.) VEERRING M4 RVS {10 5T.)
6. 001,071,003 SPRING RING M3 {10 PCS) BAQUE-RESSORT M3 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M5 {10 5T.) VEERRING M5 RVS 304 ENKEL
700.701.224 2.09.3-1 07.1992



6. 001. 072, 002 SPRING RING MA (10 PCS) BAGUE RESSORT M4 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M4 (10 5T.) VEERRING M4 VERZ. DING6798AZ

6.001.079. 003 TUBE CLAMP 15.6 MM (3 PCS) SERREUR 15.6 MM (5 PCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 15.6 M4 (5 ST) SLANGKLEM 15.6 MM (3 8T.)

£.001.079. 100 TUBE CLAMP 24-27MM (EA.) SERRELR 24-27d (PC.)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 24-27MM  (ST.) SLANGKLEM (1 8T.)

6. 001. 086. 002 SELFTAPPING SCREW 3.5X9.5(10P) YIS 3.5X9.5 (10 PCS)
BLECHSCHRAUBE 3,5X9.5 (10 ST) PARKER M3.5X9.5 (10 5T.)

6. 001. 124. 002 SELF TAP. SCREM &,3X13 (10PCS) VIS PARKER 2,513 (10 PCS)
EBLECH/SCHRAUBE 2,9X{3 (10 ST.) PARKER 2, 9X13 {105T)

6.001. 124. 004 SELFT. SCREW 3,5X19 CS (10 PCS) VIS PARKER 3,5X13 AC {10 FCS)
BLECHSCHR 3,5X19 CS (10 5T.) PARKER 3,5X19 CS (108T)

6.001. [28. 026 DISTANCE SUPPORT 20MM SUPPORT INTERCALANT 20MM
RESTANDSSTUETZE 20'M AFSTANDSTELIN 20 MM

6. 00L. 132, 00L SCREW PT 3X20 (10 PCS) VIS PT3X20 {10 PCS)
SCHRAUBE PT 3X20 (10 &T) SCHROEF PT 3X20 (10 5T.)

6,001, 133. 001 SCREW PT M3.25X9 {10 RCS) VIS PT M3.5X9 {10 FC9)
SCHRAUBE PT M3.5X9 (10 ST. SCHROEF TT M3.5X9 (10 §T.)

6.001. [34. 101 SCREW PT Ma X 25 {10 FC9) VIS PT M4 X 23 {10 FCT)
SCHRAUBE PT M4 X 23 (10 ST.) SCHROEF PT M4 X 25 {10 51

6.001. 137,001 NUT M3 (10 PCS) ECROU M5 {10 PCS)
MUTTER M3 (10 5T.) MOER M3 (10 ST.)

6. 002, 002. 002 CASE F. SURFACE PLUG DOUILLE P. FICHE PLATTE
FLACHSTECKERHUELSE VL. 5T.HL5. ONG. 0,75 X 1,5

6. 002. 002, 003 CASE F. SURFACE PLUG DOUILLE P. FICHE PLATTE
FLACHSTECKERHUELSE VLAKSTEKERHULS

6. 002. 005. 005 CONNECTING PIECE PIECE D' ASSEMBLAGE
YERBINDUNGSSTUECK VERB. ELEM. MEBS. MODEL : A-A3859

B. 002. 010, 001 CASE F. SURFACE PLUG DBUILLE P, FICHE PLATTE
FLACHSTECKERHUELSE VLAKSTEKERHULS

6.002.019. 150 WIRE STRIP RL 111/2 21172 BANDE DE FILS RL 111/2 21172
KABELEAUM AL 111/2 211/2 BEDR. SRIP KL 24/5

6. 002. 024, 020 INSULATION SHIELD DOUILLE ISOLANTE
150U TERHUELSE ISOLATIEHIALS

700.701.224 2.093-2

07.1992



6.002. 031. 001

6.003.012.062

6.004. 002. 035

6. 006. 001. 009

6. 006. 002. 026

&. 006. 002, 038

6. 006.010, 078

€. 006. 013. 001

6.011. 001,071

6.011.001. 082

B.011.001. 030

£.011.03L. 001

£.014,001.022

6. 014. 014. 006

6. 015.001. 012

6. 013.001. 204

6. 015, 001. 205

6. 013, 001. 206

6. 013.001.209

NAKED ROUND SURFACE PLUG
UNIS. RUNDSTECKERHLELSE

CONN. CORD 3X1. SMM (8TD)
ANSCHLUSSKAEEL 3X1.5MM  (STD)

RELAY
RELAIS

CORD INLET
KRABELEINFLHR

CAP BLACK COLLMN 28, SMM
KAPPE SCHWARZ SRLLE 28, SMM

INLET BUSH
DURCHFUHRUNGSROHR

TOOL FOR SPRINGING WIRE
DRAHTAUFLEGER

WIRE LEAD
DRAHTLEITER

D-RING 14X1.78
O-RING 14X1.78

0-RING 74.5X3
O-RING 74.5X3

GRSKET 22)2
D-RIN6 22X2

HANDY ELEMENT BASKET
PACKLNG

FOOT RL
FUSS RL

DISTANCE TUBE L.7, M B. 3, ¥
DISTANZBUCHSE L.7,35/B. 3, 5%

EAUGE RUBBER
SCHAUGLASHLMMI

NIPPLE GAUGEBLASS PROTECTION
NIPPEL SCHRUGLASSCHUETZ

GAUGE RUBBER RL214/21/22/24
ANZEIBE GLMMI RL214/21/22/24

GAUSEBLASS PROT. RL214/2(/22/24
SCHAUBL. SCHUETZ RL214/21/22/24

GAUGE RUBBER RL214/21/22/24
ANZEIGE GUMMI RL214/21/22/24

COSSE RONDE MUE
VLAKSTEKER

CABLE 3X1, MM (8TD)
ARNSLUITSNOER HWD 30

RELAIS
RELAIS

PASSE FIL
SNOERINVOER

BOUCHON NOIR COLONNE 28, SMM
bop

PASSE FIL NYLON
DOORVOERTULE

MONTE-FIL
DRAADZADEL

CONDUITE FIL
BEVESTIGINGSBEUGEL

RONDELLE 14X1.78
O-RING 14 X 1.78

RONDELLE 74, 5X3
O-RING 74,5 X 3

JOINT 22X2
D-RING 22 X 2

JOINT HANDY
(-KINB

PIED RL
poar

DDUILLE D'ECARTEM. L7,5/B3, S
RFSTANDBUS LNG 7,3 MM 0 3,5 Mo

JOINT CAOUTCHDUC VERRE A NIV.
KUBEER

DOUILLE FROT. VERRE A NIVEAU
NIPPEL PEILELAS BESCHERMHLAS

JOINT CAQUTCH. RL214/21/22/24
FAKKINGRING D 12, 5X3 ONDER

PROT. VERRE NIV, RL214/21/22/24
PEILGLAS BESCHERMHULS

JOINT CAGUTCH. RL214/21/22/2h
PRKKINGRING D 14, 5X3 BOVEN

700.701.224

2.093-3

07.1992



6.015. 001.210

6.015.001.211

6.0135.00¢.212

B.013.001.213

6.013.001.214

6. 015,001,213

B. 015, 001. 216

6.015. 001,217

£.015.001.218

6. 0135. 001,227

6. 015, 001,230

6. 015, 001,231

CAP NUT BAUGEGLASS PROTECTION
DOPFMUTTER SCHAUGLASSCHUET?

GAUGE SUPPORT  RL214/21/22/24
SCHRUGLASSTUETZ RL214/21/22/24

TAP CRSING + GALGE CONNECTIDN
HAHNGEHAUSE+ SCHAUBL. ANSCHLUSS

RUBBER CUP
GUMMIPLLINGER

TAP LEVERROD
HEBELSTANGE FUR ZAPFHAHN

COMPRESSION SPRING FOR TAP
DRUCKFEDER FUR ZAPFHAHN

SCREWCAP
SCHRAUBKAPPE

TRP HANDLE
HAHNGRIFF

TAP W/0 GAUGE CONNECTION
HAHN DHNE SCHAUGLASSANSCHLUSS

UPPERPART TAP RL214/21/22/24
HRHNOBERTEIL RL214/21/22/24

NO-DRIP TAP RL1OL/221
IAPFHAHN RL101/224

TRP+GRUGE CONN. RL214/21/22/24
IRPFHAHNAANSCHL RL214/21/22/24

BOUCHON PROTECTION VERRE A NIV
DOPMOER PETIBLASRFSCHERMHULS

SUPPORT V.A NIV.RL214/21722/24
PEILGLASSTELN

CAISSE ROBINET + RACCORD NIV.
KRRANHUIS MET PEILAL. AANSL.

JOINT CAOUTCHOUC POUR ROBINET
CLP SILICONE

TIGE LEVIER
HEVELSTANG

RESSORT POUR ROBINET
DRUKVEER

BOUCHON A PAS DE VIS
SCHROEFKAP

LEVIER ROBINET
KRARNHANDLE HAAKS

ROBINET SS RACCORD. DE NIVEAU
KRAAN ZONDER PEILGLAS AANSL.

ENS. LEVIER ROB.RL214/21/22/24
BOVENSTUK AFTRPKRAAN

ROBINET RL101/221
RFTAPKR. EXCL.PEILBLAS ARNSL.

ROB. +RACC. NIV, RL214/20/22/24
AFTAFKRAAN INCL. PEILELAS AANSL

6. 016. 001, 022 MAGNETIC VALVE 220/240V VANNE MAGNETIQUE 220/24QV
MAGNETVENTIL 220/240V MAGNEETVENTIEL 220/240V50HZ
6. 016. 008, 005 HIGH TEMP SAFETY TRIP SWITCH THERMOSTAT DE SECURITE
TROCKENGEHSCHUTZ DROOGKDCKEEVEILIBING
6. 016. 008, 037 HIGH TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH THERMOSTAT
TROCKENGEHSCHUTZ DROCGKDOKBEVEIL IGING
£.019.033.013 TUBE 17.5X11.5 TUYAU 17.9X11.5
SCHLALCH 17.5X11.9 SLANG 17.5X11.5
6.019.033. 014 TUBE 185.5X9.5 TUYAU 15.5X9.5
SCHLAUCH 15.5X9.5 SLANG 15.5X9.5
6.019. 033, 250 TUBE BX2 MM TUYRU 8X2 M
SCHLAUCH axe M GLANG 12 WM
6. 019. 033, 251 TUBE 13 MM TUYAU 15 MM
SCHLAUCH 15 MM SLANG 15 MM
£.201, 524, 001 SUPPORT FR PLEXI-EDGE RL SUPPORT PR PLEXT RL
BEFESTIGWNG F. PLEXI-RAND RL HOUDER
700.701.224 2.093-4 07.1992



6.201. 900, 000

6.201.301. 001

6.201. 902. 001

6. 202, 623. 000

6.202. 632. 001

6.202. 846. 001

6. 202, 849, 001

6. 202. 850, 001

6.202. 881, 000

6.203. 151, 001

6. 203. 152. 001

6,203, 183. 001

6.203. 561,001

6.211.772, 000

B. 213, 142. 000

6. 213. [45. 000

£8.213.218.00(

6.213.220. 000

6.213.269.001

6.213.270. 001

WATER SPREADER
SPRUEHKOPF

SPRAYING TANK
SPRUEHKASTEN

BASKET
RBDICHTUNG

KEYBCARD
STELERTAFEL

BRACKET PRINT
BUEGEL LEITERPLATTE

DESCALING CAP
ENTKALKUNGSKAPPE

FIXINGRING
FIXIERRING

SWITCH COVER
SCHALTERHUEL SE

RL/MAT PRINTCARD B STEP (STD)
RL/MAT LEITERP (BSCHRITT) (STD)

NIPPLE HWA / RL 225
NIPPEL HWA / RL 223

RUBBER HWA / AL 225

SL )

GASKET HWA / RL 225
PACKLING

GUIDE-BUSH
FUEHRUNGSBLCHSE

R.C. COMBINATION
R.C. KOMBINATION

WATERTANK
WASSERBEHAEL TER

HEATING ELEMENT 100/240V
HEIZELEMENT 100/240V

SWITCH FRAME
SCHALTERGERAEUSE

BATERURN RL 101/22{
WASSERKESSEL RL 101/221

EVAC. NIPPLE RL101/2/221/2
RBLASS-NIPPEL AL101/2/221/2

NUT EVAC.NIPPLE RL101/2/221/2
MUTTER AEL.NIPP. RLiG1/2/221/2

ARSI
SHRUE 1K P

BASSIN D'ARROSOIR
SPROETBAK

JOINT
PAKKING

KEYBOARD
KEYEDARD

ARC CIRCUIT IMPRIME
BEUGEL PRINT

BOUCHON A DETARTRER
DNTSTENINGSDORJE

RONDELLE
FIXEERRING

OCUILLE D' INTERRUPTELR
SCHAKEL AARHULS '

RL/MATIC CARTE (8-PAS)  (STD)
FRINT MATIC B STAPFEN  (STD)

DOUILLE HWA / RL 225
NIFPEL

JOINT CAOUTCHOUC HWA / RL 225
RUEBER

BOURRAGE HWA / RL 225
FAKKING

MANCHON-GUIDE
GELEIDINGSBUS

R.C. COMBINAISON
R.C. COMBINATIE

RESERVOIR D'EAU
EINNENKETEL RL

ELEMENT DE CHAUFFAGE 100/280V
WARMHOUDELEMENT 100/240V

BOITIER D' INTERRUPTEUR
SCHAKELARRHUIS

CUVEE EAU RL 101/221
HEETWATERRESERVOIR

DOUILLE EVAC. RL101/2/221/2
NIPPEL LEEGLDOP

ECROU RACC.EVAC RL10t/2/221/2
MDER TEV LEEGLDOPNIPPEL

700.701.224

2.093-5

07.1992



6.213.273. 004

6.213. 314,001

SCREWSTOP DRAIN
SCHRAUBSTOPFEN ABLASS

PLEXT ED6E RL Lil/1l2/at1/212
PLEXI RAND RL 11f/112/211/212

o :
DOP AFTRP

CADRAN PLEXI RL Llt/1l12/211/21
PLEXT RAND RL {i1/112/211/212

6.213. 326,001 TANK DRAINTUBE RL 2ell DRAIN DE CIVE RL 211
KESSEL ABLASSROMR RL 211 AFTAPPIIP WATERKETEL
B.236. 001, 000 LID COUVERCLE
DECKEL DEKSEL
B.236. 003, 001 NIPPLE WATERSUPPLY HWA/RL DOUILLE ADMISSION ERU HWA/RL
NIPPEL WASSERZUFLHR HWA/RL NIPPEL WATERTOEVOER VERVALLEN
6.236.005.001  NUT ECROU
MUTTER MOER
6. 236. 004, 001 NIPPLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6. 236, 009. 001 ELECTRODE ELECTRODE
ELEKTRODE ELEKTRODE
.23k, 012. 001 NIPALE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6.236. 023. 001 NIPPLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6.236. 043, 001 NUT Mi4X1 ECROU ML4X1
MUTTER MiAX{ MOER Mi4xi
6. 236. 088, 000 PRINT HWA/RL CARTE HWA/RL
LEITERPLATTE HWA/RL BESTURING HwA
6.236, 087. 000 LED PRINT LED PRINT
LED PRINT LED PRINT
B. 236. 084, 000 FLATCABLE RL101/221 CABLE PLAT RL {01/221
FLACHSEIL RL101/221 VERBINDINGSKABEL
6.236. 089. 001
NIPPEL T.B.V. KRAANHUIS
6.236. 098. 000 HEATING ELEMENT HW 1100W/220V ELEM. DE CHAUFFE HW 1100W
HEIZHOERPER MW 1100W BUIGELEMENT 1500W
B.256. 134,00l  INLET TRAVERSE
DURCHFUHR DDORVOER
6.25.135.001  COUPLING ELECTRODE DQUILLE ELECTRODE
UEBER ELECTRODE WARTEL ELEKTRODE
700.701.224 2.09.3-6 07.1992



6. 261, 045, 001

6. 264. 007. 001

6. 301, 001. 000

6. 301, 002, ¢00

8. 301, 009, 000

6.301.0183. 001

&. 301, 020. 000

6. 301. 021. 000

6. 301. 044, 001

B. 301, 045, 001

6. 301.200. 001

6.301.004.000

CLAME
KLEMME

NUT Mig
MUTTER MiB

EOX FLOWBOILER MONDO
BUCHSE DURCHAUFERHITZER MONDQ

ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220V 1900
ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220V 1500

FTC ELEMENT 110/240V
PTC-ELEMENT 110/24QV

NIPPLE
NIPPEL

WIRE (WHITE)
DRAHT (WEISS)

WIRE (BLACK)
DRAHT (SCHWARI)

PRESSING PLATE
DRUCKPLATTE

SPRING
FEDER

LID
DECKEL

Heizplatte

PINCE
KLEM

ECROU Mig
MOER M16

BOITE CHALFFE EAU MONDD
BUS DDORSTROGMELEMENT MONDO

ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220Y {300W
ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220V 1900

ELEMENT PTC 110/240V
WARMHOUDELEMENT 110/240V

DOUILLE
NIPREL

FIL (BLANC)
DRAAD WIT

FIL (NDIR)
DRAAD ZWART

PLAGUE A PRESSION
ARNDRUKPLAART

RESSORT
VEER

COUVERCLE
RFDEKKAP

700.701.224

2.09.3-7

07.1992



